

## *Town of Rimbey Policy Manual*

Title:	Peter Lo	ugheed Community Centre Main Auditorium	n	Policy No:	5403
Date Approved	: (	December 11, 2018		Resolution No	: 396/18
Date Effective: December 11, 2018					
Purpose:		In order to provide protection and limit risk of damage to Town of Rimbey Infrastructure, Council deems it expedient to provide guidelines for the use of the Main Auditorium in the Peter Lougheed Community Centre.			
Policy Statement					
The Main Auditorium in the Peter Lougheed Community Centre may be used for events at the discretion of the Director of Community Services.					
Initial Policy Da	ite:	December 11, 2018 Re	esoluti	on No:	396/18
Revision Date:				on No.	-
Revision Date:		Re	esoluti	on No.	